5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
USB-PD3.0 PPS
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
1 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
1 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
1 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
USB TYPE-C RECEPTACLEINPUT FILTER
USB TYPE C
GND_SNS
VBUSOUT
GND_SNS
VBAT
GND
V_IN
VBAT V_IN
VBUS
GND_SNS
GND_SNS
GND_SNS
GND_SNS
GND_SNS
GND
GND
VBAT
GND_SNS
DM
DP
CC1
CC2
GATE
VCC
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
2 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
2 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
2 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
C24
390pF
50V
0402
R49
10
0402
R16
1k
1206
1/4 W
J1
<Package>
632 723 300 011
GND_1
A1
TX1+
A2
TX1-
A3
VBUS_1
A4
CC1
A5
D1+
A6
D1-
A7
SBU1
A8
VBUS_2
A9
RX2-
A10
RX2+
A11
GND_2
A12
GND_3
B1
TX2+
B2
TX2-
B3
VBUS_3
B4
CC2
B5
D2+
B6
D2-
B7
SBU2
B8
VBUS_4
B9
RX1-
B10
RX1+
B11
GND_4
B12
GND_5
G1
GND_6
G2
SH_1
SH1
SH_2
SH2
SH_3
SH3
SH_4
SH4
M2
M2M1
M1
C8
10uF
50V
1210
D6
SZESD7241
X2DFN2
25V
2
1
Q6
NVMFS5A140PLZ
SO8-FL -40V
4
3
25
1
D3
SZMM3Z18VT1G
SOD-323
18V2 1
TP8
0.75mm
VBAT
DNI
U7
NIV1161
WDFN6 511CB
D+HOST
1
5
V
2
D-HOST
3
D-
4
G
N
D
5
D+
6
D-
4_1
D+
6_1
R6 10k
0603
D9
SZESD7241
X2DFN2
25V2
1
J3
691216710002
2-Pin Screw
1 2
Q5
NVTFS002N04CL
40V
u8-FL
5
4
1
2
3
6
7
8
C19
1uF
25V
0603
TP14
0.75mm
CC2
DNI
L2 160nH
7x7mm
C26
10uF
50V
1210
C7
1uF
25V
0603
TP12
0.75mm
CC1
DNI
FB1
50@100M
1206
C27
390pF
50V
0402
R25
DNP
0402
D5
SZ1SMB30CAT3G
SMB
30V2
1
TP5
0.75mm
V_IN
DNI
C11
10uF
50V
1210
D7
SZESD7241
X2DFN2
25V
2
1
CC1 CC2
R
B
A
T
_
G
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
Low Side Current SensingTemperature Sense
ONLY POPULATE 1 FUSB3307
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
F
L
O
W
FUSB3307
GND
GND
GND_SNS
VBUS
GND
GND
VBUS
VBUS VBUSOUT
GND
GND_SNS
GND
VBUS
GND
VBUSOUT
GND_SNS GND_SNS
GND GND GND
GND
CATH
VCC
D+/PDIV1
D-/PDIV0
CC1
CC2
VDD
GATE CATH
GATECC2
CC1
CATH
PDIV2
VDD
DP
DM
D+/PDIV1
D-/PDIV0
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
3 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
3 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
3 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
R38
13.3k
0402
TP10
0.75mm
VCC
DNI
R24
0.005
1%
2512
1/2 W
J4
1x2pin 100mil
613 002 111 21
1
2
C39
1uF
10V
0402
TP9
63mil
GND
5007
R36 100K
0402
TP18
0.75mm
VFB
DNI
TP16
0.75mm
IFB
DNI
TP7
0.75mm
GND_SNS
DNI
TP19
0.75mm
VDD
DNI
R35 DNI
1% 0402
C40 DNI
50V 0402
R30
0 0402
C34 10pF
50V 0402
C35
1nF
50V
0402
U6
FUSB3307
QFNW20
N/C1
1
D-/PDIV0
2
CC1
3
G
N
D
4
CC2
5
IS_P
6
IS_M
7
VFB
8
IFB
9
PDIV2
10
DISC
11
CATH
12
N/C2
13
V
C
C
1
4
G
N
D
1
5
OTP
16
GATE
17
N/C318
V
D
D
1
9
D+/PDIV1
20
G
N
D
2
1
R29
0 0402
TP11
0.75mm
CATH
DNI
TP1
63mil
GND
5007
R51
82.5
1210
R52
DNP
0402
TP6
0.75mm
VBUSOUT
DNI
TP13
0.75mm
GND_SNS
DNI
TP17
63mil
GND
5007
TP3
0.75mm
VBUS
DNI
R37 10k
1% 0402
R44 1k
1% 0402
C32 1nF
50V 402
R53
DNP
0402
TP4
0.75mm
GND_SNS
DNI
R3
20k
0402 t
RT1
100k
0402
C38
1uF
10V
0402
R39
120k
0402
R45
10K
0402
TP2
63mil
GND
5007
J2
1x2pin 100mil
613 002 111 21
1
2
J5
1x2pin 100mil
613 002 111 21
1
2
U5
DNI
SOIC-14
R43 1k
1% 0402 TP15
63mil
GND
5007
R50
82.5
1210
C33 47nF
50V 0402
NTC
IS-
IS+
VFB
IFB
IS+
IS-
VFB
IFB
DISC
CATH VFB IFB
VDD VCC
IS-
IS+
VFB
IFB
DISC
VDD
NTC
DISC
PDIV2D+/PDIV1D-/PDIV0
D-/PDIV0
D+/PDIV1
D-/PDIV0 D+/PDIV1 PDIV2
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
NCV81599 BUCK-BOOST
GND
GND
GND
GND
VBUS
VBUS
GND GND
GND
GND GND
GND
GND
3V3
3V3
V_IN
V_IN
V_IN
GND
VBUS
CSN1 CSP2
HGATE1 HGATE2
LGATE2LGATE1
HGATE2HGATE1
VDRV
VCC
CSP1
CSP1
CSN2
CSN2
CSN1 CSP2
CATH
VDRV VDRV
SDA
SCL
INT#
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
4 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
4 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
4 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
C25
1nF
50V
402
C9
4.7uF
10V
0805
C29
0.1uF
16V
0402
R31
7.32K
0402
U2
NCV81599
QFN32 5x5
1
HSG1
2
LSG1
3
PGND1
4
CSN1
5
CSP1
6
V1
7
CS1
8
CLIND
9
S
D
A
1
0
S
C
L
1
1
IN
T
1
2
A
D
D
R
1
3
A
G
N
D
1
1
4
A
G
N
D
2
1
5
C
O
M
P
1
6
E
N
17
PDRV
18
CS2
19
FB
20
CSN2
3
0
V
C
C
2
9
V
D
R
V
2
8
V
C
C
D
2
7
V
2
2
6
V
S
W
2
2
5
B
S
T
2
24
HSG2
23
LSG2
22
PGND2
21
CSP2
3
3
E
P
A
G
N
D
3
2
B
S
T
1
3
1
V
S
W
1
C4
10uF
50V
1210
R7
1.0
1% 0402
NT3
R10 4.02
1% 0402
C20
10nF
50V
0402
R2
0.004
1%
2512
1/2 W
C2
10uF
50V
1210
R21
301k
402
C13
0.1uF
50V
0603
C21
10nF
50V
0402
R27
10k
402
NT4
L1 4.2 uH
7.1 mOhm
R20
6.8k
402
R12
0
1% 0402
C3
10uF
50V
1210
R13 10
1% 0402
C16
330uF
35V
TH_8mm
D4
SZNZ9F3V3
SOD-923
3.3V2
1
C15
10uF
50V
1210
Q3
NVTFS4C10N
6.1 mOhm
30V
u8-FL5
4
1 2 3
6 7 8
C22
1uF
16V
0603
R28
10k
402
C28
22pF
16V
0402
Q1
NVTFS4C10N
14 mOhm
30V
u8-FL
5
4
1
2
3
6
7
8
C10
4.7uF
10V
0805
R18 10
1% 0402
R22
24.3k
402
R11
0
1% 0402
R5
0 1%
0603
R32
10k
402
NT2NT1
C12
4.7uF
10V
0805
R1
0.005
1%
2512
1/2 W
C1
10uF
50V
1210
Q4
NVTFS4C10N
14 mOhm
30V
u8-FL
5
4
123
678
R9 4.02
1%0402
R23
24.3k
402
Q2
NVTFS4C10N
14 mOhm
30V
u8-FL
5
4
1
2
3
6
7
8
D1
NSVR0240V2
SOD-523
C23
1nF
50V
402
C17
100uF
35V
TH_8mm
R8
1.0
1% 0402
R26
10k
402
R17 10
1% 0402
C5
10uF
50V
1210
D2
NSVR0240V2
SOD-523
R15 10
1% 0402
C14
0.1uF
50V
0603
R4
0 1%
0603
SWN1
LSP
LSN
SWN2
EN
EN
VCCD
FB
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
Assisted Interface
Mounting holes
Standoffs
Nuts
VBUS_ADC = 2V when V = 22V
7-bit slave address = 0x48
Optional
Telemetry
Slave address
000 - 0x50
PROGRAMMING POWER DELIVERY POWER
VBAT_ADC = 2V when V = 32.8V
3V3
3V3
3V3
VBUSOUT VBAT
GND
GND GND
GND_SNS
3V3
GND
GND
GND GND
GND
GND
GND GND
GND GND GND
SDA
SCL
INT#
PDIV2D+/PDIV1D-/PDIV0
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
5 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
5 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
5 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Q10
2V7002L
60V
SOT-23
3
1
2
R46
15.4K
0402
0.1%
U3
NCV213R
SC-70-6
1 REF
2 GND
3 Vs
6OUT
5IN-
4IN+
mechanical
mechanical
R33
1K 0402
R54
10K
0402
C36
1uF
16V
0402
C30
0.47uF
35V
0402
R57
10K
0402
temperature1
temperature
SDA
SCL
ALERT#
A0
A1
A2
VDD
C31
1uF
10V
0402
R55
24.9K
0402
0.1%
assisted_down
assisted_down
SDA
SCL
PD1
PD3
PD6
PC10
PC11
INT#
PD2
3V3
U4
CAT24C512
UDFN-8
A0
1
A1
2
A2
3
VSS
4
SDA
5
SCL
6
WP
7
VCC
8
EPAD
9
Q11
2V7002L
60V
SOT-23
3
1
2
Q9
2V7002L
60V
SOT-23
3
1
2
R56
249k
0402
0.1%
R48
10K
0402
R47
1K
0402
0.1%
CS_OUT
PD6
PC10
VBAT_ADC
INT#
SDA
SCL
INT#
VBUS_ADC
VBAT_ADC
SCL
SDA
SDA
SCL
CS_OUT
PD6 PC10 PC11
PC11
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
Pulse INT# on plug event
34k, 1uF = 50ms negative pulse
System can also mask INT# for level based interrupt
Pull gate of first FET low to disable pulse INT# events
See BU Enablement Confluence for
details on connectivity of IO and power
Assisted Downstream
SDA
SCL
PD1 PD2
PD3
PD6
PC10
PC11
INT#
3V3
3V3
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
6 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
6 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
6 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
J6
SGAP0
SGAP0
RST
1
GND
2
PC9 * US0_CLK #2 * TIM2_CC1 #2 * ACMP1_CH1
3
INT#
4
PC11 * US0_TX #2 (MISO) * ACMP1_CH3
5
5VIN
6
PC10 * US0_RX #2 (MOSI) * TIM2_CC2 #2 * ACMP1_CH2
7
3V3OUT
8
PD6 * I2C0_SDA #1 * ADC0_CH6 * LETIM0_OUT0 #0 * PCNT0_S0IN #3
9
5VOUT
10
PD7 * I2C0_SCL #1 * ADC0_CH7 * LETIM0_OUT1 #0 * PCNT0_S1IN #3
11
PE0 * I2C1_SDA #2 (EEPROM)
12
PD3 * ADC0_CH3 * TIM0_CC2 #3
13
PE1 * I2C1_SCL #2 (EEPROM)
14
PD2 * ADC0_CH2 * TIM0_CC1 #3
15
PD1 * ADC0_CH1 * TIM0_CC0 #3
16
R40
34K
0402
R41
100K
0402
Q7
2V7002W
60V
SOT-323
3
1
2
R42
10K
0402
Q8
2V7002W
60V
SOT-323
3
1
2
C37
1uF
16V
0402
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
Slave address 7-bit
1001 A2 A1 A0
1001000 - 0x48
1001001 - 0x49
1001010 - 0x4A
1001011 - 0x4B
1001100 - 0x4C
1001101 - 0x4D
1001110 - 0x4E
1001111 - 0x4F
Temperature
SDA
SCL
ALERT#
A0
A1
A2
VDD
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
7 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
7 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
ON Semiconductor
ONSEC-19-015 REV5
FUSB3307 + NCV81599
Custom
7 7Tuesday, January 26, 2021
UPDATE1
U1
NCT375
DFN8 2x2mm
1
SDA
2
SCL
3
OS/ALERT
4
GND
5
A2
6
A1
7
A0
8
VDD
9
T
A
B
C6
1uF
10V
0402